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CITY OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 10300 

A BYLAW respecting animal fees 

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY ANIMAL CONTROL BYLAW 1991, 

AMENDMENT BYLAW 1995. 

2. Schedules "A", "B", "C" and "D" of Burnaby Animal Control Bylaw 1991 are 

repealed and Schedules "A", "B", "C" and "D" hereto are substituted therefor. 

Read a first time this 6th 

Read a second time this 6th 

Read a third time this 6th 

day of NOVEMBER 

day of NOVEMBER 

day of NOVEMBER 

1995 

1995 

1995 

Reconsidered and adopted this 20th day of NOVEMBER 1995 

~-
CLERK 



(1) 

(2) 

( 

SCHEDULE "A" 

Annual Licence Fee for Do~s 

Male or female dog 

Neutered or spayed dog 

Paid Before 
March 1, 1996 

$35.70 

14.25 

( 

Paid on or after 
March 1, 1996 

$46.00 

17.85 



(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

(5) 

(6) 

(7) 

For a licensed dog 

SCHEDULE "B" 

Fee for Impoundment 

(a) first impoundment 

(b) second impoundment 

( c) third and subsequent impoundments 

For an unlicensed dog 

(a) first impoundment 

(b) second impoundment 

( c) third and subsequent impoundments 

For each vicious dog 

(a) first impoundment 

(b) each subsequent impoundment 

For each horse, mule, ass, cattle, 
sheep, goat, swine or monkey 

For each rabbit, guinea pig, gerbil, 
hamster, mouse, rodent or poultry 

For any animal not listed in (1), 
(2), (3) and (4), including a cat 

For special equipment used, if any, 
to effect the impounding 

$31.60 

$63.25 

$127.50 

$63.25 plus licence fee 

$127.50 plus licence fee 

$190.00 plus licence fee 

$112.20 

$224.50 

$20.00 

$2.00 

$25.00 

$10.00 



(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

( 

SCHEDULE "C" 

Maintenance Fee 

For each dog 

For each horse, mule, ass, 
cattle, sheep, goat, swine 

For each rabbit, guinea pig, gerbil, 
hamster, mouse, rodent or poultry 

For any animal not listed in 
(1), (2) or (3), including a cat 

$7.15 per day or 
part of a day 

$4.00 per day or 
part of a day 

$ .25 per day or 
part of a day 

$3 .10 per day or 
part of a day 



(1) 

(2) 

( 

SCHEDULE "D" 

/ 
\ 

Removal, Disposal and Cremation Fees 

For each dead body of a horse, mule, ass, cattle, 
sheep, goat or swine 

For each dead body of any other animal or poultry not 
included in item (1), but excluding dogs or cats 

(3) There shall be payable in respect of the animals or 
poultry described in items (1) and (2) in addition to the 
fee specified therein, all costs of removal and disposal 

(4) 

(5) 

Notwithstanding anything in this Schedule contained, 
licenced veterinarians and other agencies approved by 
Council shall pay for the disposal of animals and poultry 

For each dead body of a cat or dog 

$50.00 

$2.00 

$.35 per pound 
With minimum 
charge of $7 .15 

$.35 per pound 
With minimum 
charge of $7 .15 


