CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 10300

A BYLAW respecting animal fees

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY ANIMAL CONTROL BYLAW 1991, AMENDMENT BYLAW 1995.

2. Schedules "A", "B", "C" and "D" of Burnaby Animal Control Bylaw 1991 are repealed and Schedules "A", "B", "C" and "D" hereto are substituted therefor.

Read a first time this 6t	h	day of	NOVEMBER	1995
Read a second time this	6th	day of	NOVEMBER	1995
Read a third time this	6th	day of	NOVEMBER	1995
Reconsidered and adopted	this 20th	day of	NOVEMBER	1995

MAYOR

× ~

SCHEDULE "A"

Annual Licence Fee for Dogs

		Paid Before March 1, 1996	Paid on or after March 1, 1996
(1)	Male or female dog	\$35.70	\$46.00
(2)	Neutered or spayed dog	14.25	17.85

.

SCHEDULE "B"

(·····

. ~

Fee for Impoundment

(1)	For a licensed dog		
	(a) first impoundment		\$31.60
	(b) second impoundment		\$63.25
	(c) third and subsequent impoundments		\$127.50
(2)	For an unlicensed dog		
	(a) first impoundment	\$63.25	plus licence fee
	(b) second impoundment	\$127.50	plus licence fee
	(c) third and subsequent impoundments	\$190.00	plus licence fee
(3)	For each vicious dog		
	(a) first impoundment		\$112.20
	(b) each subsequent impoundment		\$224.50
(4)	For each horse, mule, ass, cattle, sheep, goat, swine or monkey		\$20.00
(5)	For each rabbit, guinea pig, gerbil, hamster, mouse, rodent or poultry		\$2.00
(6)	For any animal not listed in (1), (2), (3) and (4), including a cat		\$25.00
(7)	For special equipment used, if any, to effect the impounding		\$10.00

SCHEDULE "C"

Ĉ

(

•

Maintenance Fee

(1)	For each dog	\$7.15 per day or part of a day
(2)	For each horse, mule, ass, cattle, sheep, goat, swine	\$4.00 per day or part of a day
(3)	For each rabbit, guinea pig, gerbil, hamster, mouse, rodent or poultry	\$.25 per day or part of a day
(4)	For any animal not listed in (1), (2) or (3), including a cat	\$3.10 per day or part of a day

SCHEDULE "D"

1

Contraction of

ŧ

Removal, Disposal and Cremation Fees

(1)	For each dead body of a horse, mule, ass, cattle, sheep, goat or swine	\$50.00
(2)	For each dead body of any other animal or poultry not included in item (1), but excluding dogs or cats	\$2.00
(3)	There shall be payable in respect of the animals or poultry described in items (1) and (2) in addition to the fee specified therein, all costs of removal and disposal	
(4)	Notwithstanding anything in this Schedule contained, licenced veterinarians and other agencies approved by Council shall pay for the disposal of animals and poultry	\$.35 per pound With minimum charge of \$7.15
(5)	For each dead body of a cat or dog	\$.35 per pound With minimum charge of \$7.15